Peint of Contact:Eric Hand
Term of Contract; 04/30/2019-04/30 /2020

CITY OF OREGON CITY
Amendment No. 2 to Personal Services Agreement

LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE SERVICES — STORMWATER (PS 16-022)

This is an Amendment to the Personal Services Agreement by and between the City of Oregon
City (hereinafter City), and C&R REFORESTATION hereinafter called "PS Contractor," which
was previously entered into on September 7, 2016 (“Contract”) for LANDSCAPE
MAINTENANCE SERVICES — STORMWATER and

Whereas, the parties wish to amend the Contract as set forth below:

WITNESSETH:
The Scope of Work is hereby amended as follows:

Please see attached Site Detail Maps for Site ID #°s 144, 145, and 146, which have been
added to the Stormwater Division Site list.

The Duration of Contract is hereby amended as follows:

The agreement shall be extended for one (1) additional one-year period. Therefore, for
provision of services, the agreement expiration date shall be extended from April 30,
2019 to April 30, 2020.

The Payment Provisions are hereby amended as follows:

For provision of revision of fee schedule and contract duration identified in this
Amendment, the contract price for an additional one-year period shall be increased by an
amount not to exceed One hundred fourteen thousand eight hundred eighty-six and
68/100 dollars ($114,886.68). A 2.4% increase has been applied to the yearly contract
amount to account for the Consumer Price Index (CPI-U) adjustment. The total amount
of this Amendment shall be an amount not exceed Three hundred seventy-one
thousand three hundred sixteen and 80/100 dollars ($371,316.80).

All other provisions of the Personal Services Agreement referenced above shall remain in full
force and effect.

C&R REFORESTATION CITY OF OREGON CITY

By: U W ///7(%&; / ‘ﬁ;wé&ﬁﬁ”

[Zd . K
Name: JZJA"A/ Iats PYNIEEV]

Title:
Date:

Page 1

‘“Anthon){lﬂ Kénkol, 111, City Manager

Ow AT Date: 4 -] -9

br//ﬂ_/z.:iiél}

Date Authorized by Commission, if applicable:

5-1-19

— Amendment to Personal Services Agreement — PS 16-022, Landscape Maintenance

Services — Stormwater



