Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xIsx Stormwater

Map Location Number 1 2 3 4 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 16 19 20 21
New Site Number 1-3240 | 2-3108 | 3-3105 | 4-3016 | 6-3087 | 7-3056 | 8-3084 | 9-3047 | 10-3090 | 11-3068 | 12-3059 16-13 | 19-3071 | 20-3092 | 21-3093
13 ﬁ 0
k] @ k] [} 2 " 2
4] Jin -] n o o o C 85 ° 0w © ° o ° ° e oo 23 <] 23 <]
o T < w < . E T o 7= w € 2 c o < Bl » € 5 T < 3 c 2 c
2 a8 <& 8 [ g8 S8 58 g & z & = 2a §& S8 S8
§ u 8 g < H S T T i S z = B B
o c < o c o< 25 = 2: £c a c c 2 c Ic c o € o <
2 ] 58 S ==} s 8 S S o8 58 ) > 8 =S sSS8g |8~
c o Ec 2c 2 S5 » T S E & E =c = cc & zc cct3o ccsS
83 ERS £ 29 e =g 38 g Eg S g5 ce ¢ | z22|35¢85
Site Name 36 £8 38 a8 Ealla) = =3 =} 88 33 8 a3 S8 | 882|882
~ o Bl Pl o] o o
o~ < ~ N © o i fee] o« © (2] — ~ N ©
g 3 5 S o b N I S 5 o 3 @ ~ N
© — 5
Square Footage o Tl =] I 3 3 I © ~ =< ) rs) <) pa N
- - - c -] c -] c -] c -] c -] c -] c -] c -] ° c -] - c -]
e e c £ < < < < < < < < c < c £ <
Work Type 3 3 3 s 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 S 6 8 3 s 6 8

22A Herbicide Use 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v v
228 Fertilizer
2.2.C Molluscide

\
\
SN SN I N O I

\
o s | o]l ] ]l ] ] ] ] ] ] ]
\

2.6.A Grass Mowing
2.6.8 Field Mowing v v v v v v v vy vy vy
26.C Road.side / Highway
Mowing
2.6.0 Edging v v v v v v 14 14 14 14
2.6.E String Trimming v v v v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy
27A Pruning: Parking Lots & v v v v v v v
Roadways
278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v v v v v v v v
Walkways
2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines v v v v v v v v ' ' ' '
27D Mulched Areas v v v v
2.7 Weed Control v v v v v v v v v v v v v
2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees
28A Mulched Areas 14 14 14 14 14 v 14 14
288 Weed Control 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14 14
2.8.C Edging v v v 14 14
2.7.0 Pest Control
2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer
204  |GrassMowing/string v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Trimming
29.B Weed Control v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
29.C Pruning v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

211 All Provisions v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
2.12 Dead Plants v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
g g g g g g g g g g g g g g g
o o o =) o o S S o o o o o o S
=) =) o o © o I N =) =) =) =) =) © N
o . < < a a a a o o < < < < < a o
2016 Stormwater Division Site - p e}
Subtotal (Note: 19 month original
contract) w w w w w w w w w o o o o o o
3 E] 2 Q2 2 2 a3 3 E] & & & 3 2 3
o O fat] o0 o0 o0 ~ ~ %} %} [¥e) o) o) oM ~
2018 Stormwater Division Site 3 3 a a a a a a 2 2 2 2 2 a S.
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment; - - - - o o - o
Amend #1) w w w w w w w o w w w o o w o
3 8 g 3 3 g % 2 8 8 8 8 8 2 %
a a S S S S g g a a a a a S g
2019 Stormwater Division Site n n o o o o o o n n n n n o o
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment - - - - o o - o~
Amendment #2) w w w w w w w w w w o o o o o




Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xIsx Stormwater
Map Location Number 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 33 34 35 36 a7 38
New Site Number 22-3064 | 23-3026 | 24-3082 | 25-3009 | 26-3032 | 27-3069 | 28-3030 | 29-3057 | 30-3018 | 33-3088 | 34-3095 | 35-3014 | 36-3021 | 37-3109 | 38-3094
c
o
5 2 o 2| g2 | ¢ Y- 2
2 2 2 22 = 2 s ¢s 2 £ 2 S 85 kol c o © S
= o ° o O =0 > 0o o = oo 2 o T o [l pug ol i3 S a oo
9 Sa o0 oo oo x a S = Sa ca %: < - a c c S -
T S c T c Zc o < 8 c £ (Ol 2 c S c 95 (O < G5 T o
a &5 S x o 5 o <] = O L - s x o <] = o = ] a5 =
- O = == £ 5 sl [a} S5 E = = < e S E 4 = =
= = £ c o< w c c - o < = C = 2 <
i) T 5 = 25 28 © 5 5T =) S5 25 =) 7] x T 2T >0
25 53 25 | 2% 58 | E3 | 56 | S8 53 25 | Rs | &% S5 | S8 | 8%
Site Name Ic Io filla) o) i) jirffa) ¥ a =0 Za 2 a piffa) ;M) ag [=ia} Na)
< N (=2} « (=2} o n e n o n
~ © © @ © N N © ~ © - ~ N~ 0 o
= e} < I <3 < o < o 2 ~ 3 8 < 2
Square Footage < P Q pa 3 3 S & I < B ~ e par ~
s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2
Work Type 68 | 68 | 65 | ¢85 | 68 | 68 | 68 | 68 | 68 | 65 | o8 | 68 | 68 | 68 | 68

‘ |

‘ \

p femmeet) o] ||l ]l
Spe S

‘ |

22A Herbicide Use 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v v
228 Fertilizer
2.2.C Molluscide

\ \
oo e o)l 1 [l ] ] ] ] ]
\ |

| \
o s | o]l ] ] ]l ] ] ] ] ]
| |

2.6.A Grass Mowing
2.6.8 Field Mowing v v v v v v vy vy
26.C Road.side / Highway
Mowing
2.6.D Edging 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
2.6.E String Trimming v v v v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy
27A Pruning: Parking Lots & v v v v v v v v v v
Roadways
278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v v v v v v
Walkways
2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines v v v v v v v v v v v v
27D Mulched Areas v v v v v v v v
27.E Weed Control v v v v v v v v v v
2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees

Grass Mowing / String

28.A Mulched Areas 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14 14
288 Weed Control 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14 14
2.8.C Edging v v v v v v vy 14 14
2.7.0 Pest Control

2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer

29.A v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Trimming

29.B Weed Control v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

2.9.C Pruning v v v v v v v v v v v v v

211 All Provisions v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
2.12 Dead Plants v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
s & g g g g g g g g g g 5 g ¢
g g & g g g 8 g § g g g g g g
2016 Stormwater Division Site ~ - < ~ -
Subtotal (Note: 19 month original
contract) w w w w w w w w w o o o o o o
g 2 { 2 2 2 8 8 g ] ] ] ] 2 ]
< o0 ~ m oM m fu) o o o o o o fat] o
2018 Stormwater Division Site a 3 15} 3 3 3 b} & 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment; o - o - - - ~ o - -
Amend #1) w w w w w w w w o o o w o w o
3 8 4 8 8 8 s R 3 3 3 3 3 8 3
a ] 2 ] ] ] S @ & i i i i ] i
2019 Stormwater Division Site o o o o o o © oM w0 n n n n o n
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment o - N - - - ~ o - -
Amendment #2) w w w w w w w w w w o o o o o




Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xIsx Stormwater

Map Location Number 39 40 2 42 43 44 45 47 49 50 51 52 53 54 55
New Site Number 39-3051 | 40-3066 | 41-3081 | 42-3086 | 43-3024 | 44-3100 | 45-3106 | 47-3044 | 49-3097 | 50-3004 | 51-3045 | 52-3099 | 53-3080 54 55-3029
c Q
o s S £ 5
kel w o kel kel =) e} = - E S =
< to S S5 ] < c EL |cc o c < S a €
<} 8 < S c 5 c 2c <} X o S c [0 c o} © 5 o 2
ea =9 =) c o £ a T o LS (o0 P S <3 a 8 = T
£ c s a ga sa 5a ~ c Q c xT 5 c>= ca R - c 3 a
S 5 2 c S c c [ = o - o v st o 2c x £ o 3 S <
oz Io T£o xS c S S = =] o oS3z Ko 4] = 2 2 3
PR == = R §= Qg =R SE [cEg3| TE 20 3E - =c 2
> =8 £5 2§ E S c 3 =8 T 5 S8t S§ |[28T S s ] To S
) 3 S g 3 g £ 8 32 S D N Bolo =8 |E%6 3 25 R 85
Site Name =0 (U=} [ [S)a [, M=) x o a0 Io kols %4 Swa Zz0 D a (o] = a
~ ~ - o < n © o
(2] - (22} © n (2] (2] (2] ©o © ~ ©o o (22} o
8 8 ® @ © = = ! s 5 © < @ < ©
Square Footage < ~ S ~ < S > 3 < o ~ B B & N
c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B c B
Work Type 6 8 6 8 6 8 G 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8

-
22A Herbicide Use 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v v
228 Fertilizer

2.2.C Molluscide

\ \
S N N N2 2 I N N I O N 2D N
\ |

N SN I I O O I
| \
o s | o] ||| ] ] ]
| |

2.6.A Grass Mowing
268 Field Mowing v v v v v vy vy vy vy
26.C Road.side / Highway
Mowing
2.6.0 Edging v v v v v v 14 14 14 14 14
2.6.E String Trimming v v v v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy
27A Pruning: Parking Lots & v v v v v v v v v
Roadways
278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v v v v v v v
Walkways
2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines v v v v v v v v v v v v v
27D Mulched Areas v v v v v
27.E Weed Control v v v v v v v v v
2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees
28A Mulched Areas 14 14 14 14 v v 14
288 Weed Control 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14 14
2.8.C Edging v v v 14 vy 14
2.7.0 Pest Control
2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer
2094  |GrassMowing/string v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
Trimming
29.B Weed Control v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
29.C Pruning v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

211 All Provisions v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
2.12 Dead Plants v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
(=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 (=3 o o (=3 o o (=3 o (=3 (=3
«Q «Q «Q «© «© «Q «© l=) «Q « «Q «Q =3 o O
2016 Stormwater Division Site w o
Subtotal (Note: 19 month original
contract) w w w w w w w w w o o o o o o
o © ©
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 g 3 3 3 2 3 2 2
g g g g g g g g g g g g g 3 E
2018 Stormwater Division Site 0 n n n n n n N n n n n n o o
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment; v - - -
Amend #1) w w w w w w w o w w w o o w o
3 3 3 3 3 3 3 & 3 3 3 3 3 3 3
2 a 2 2 2 2 a a 2 2 2 2 & ] ]
2019 Stormwater Division Site n n n n n n n =<3 n n n n n =} =}
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment n - - -
Amendment #2) w w w w w w w w w w o o o o o




Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xIsx Stormwater

Map Location Number 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70
New Site Number | 56-3077 | 57-3083 | 58-3049 | 59-3107 | 60-3102 | 61-3039 | 62-3104 | 63-3079 | 64-3038 | 65 | 66-3007 | 67-3089 | 68-3008 | 69-3046 | 70-3053
©
1% [
e 13 12} = (=} (=} =
2 | 2 s S 25 g2 | 55 | £ £ g8 | g 5 5 85 2
a o S © Sa Sa ) Ya g 2 23> =) 3o 3o T o 2=
Et - a Q c O c 8“‘ c c © 8 =92 =0 o c o c = 83
55 8 = oS s S g s g a 5 18 £5 | =8 sSs_ | ds 33
2 . T S = = »2 =] = o S 332 22| 3sC = -7
cc 9] > =5 ER c o5 < E 5 c s Se|lTss 5 S
S 72 272 52 =2 8 > 8 £ 22 52 58 | §25 (523 =2 22
. =0 o] o} QO T O ) =) < L% j93 j93 53
Site Name S8 & o & Sa b a g8 fivifa &8 S & Gz 68 |S0Z2|S82| aa 58
o o (2] o o o < o o] bl
— N o ©o o N © < ~ b o n 0 < (323
N = o S 2 & E S S o 0 5] S ~ s}
Square Footage 3 ~ & 3 < N vy s I & 2 o p pa vy
2 2 2 £ 2 ] 2 ] £ 2 £ 2 £ 2 £ 2 £ 2 2 2 2
Work Type 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 8 5 6 8 8 5 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8 6 8

22A Herbicide Use 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v v
228 Fertilizer
2.2.C Molluscide

\ \
oo | ]l ] Je] 1] [ ]
\ |
N SN I I O O I

| \
o s | o]l ] ] ]l ] ] ] ] ]
| |

2.6.A Grass Mowing
268 Field Mowing v v v v vy vy
26.C Road.side / Highway
Mowing
2.6.D Edging 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14
2.6.E String Trimming v v v v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy
27A Pruning: Parking Lots & v v v v v v v v v v
Roadways
278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v v v v v v v
Walkways
2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines v v v v v v v v v v v v v
27D Mulched Areas v v v v v v v v v
27.E Weed Control v v v v v v v v
2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees
28A Mulched Areas 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14
288 Weed Control 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14
2.8.C Edging v v v v 14 vy
2.7.0 Pest Control
2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer
29A Grass Mowing / String v v v v v v v v ¥ v M M v ' v
Trimming
29.B Weed Control v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
29.C Pruning v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v

211 All Provisions v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
212 Dead Plants v v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
[=J f=J f=J f=J f=3 o f=J f=J f=J f=J o f=J f=J j=J j=J
O o o o o o =g =g =g =g f=} =g =g =g =g
2016 Stormwater Division Site < <

Subtotal (Note: 19 month original

contract) w w w w w w w w w o o o o o o
© © © © © o o
~ ~ ~ N ~ =] k] ] ] ] ) ] 8 3 8
o o o o o o © © © © o o © © ©
- . o o o o o © S o Q o © o o o o
2018 Stormwater Division Site o o (=} o o =3 o o o o (=3 o o o o
. — — - - - wn wn
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment;
Amend #1) w w w w w w w o w w w o o w o
- - - - - ) wn
3] 3 3 3 3 < 3 3 3 3 < 3 3 3 3
o o o o o S o a o o =] o o o o
2019 Stormwater Division Site o o (=} (<} (=} . w0 wn wn w0 . n n n n
. - - il il — wn wn
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment
Amendment #2) w w w w w w w w w w o o o o o




Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xIsx Stormwater

Map Location Number 71 82 83 84 85 86 87 88 89 % o1 92 93 94 95
New Site Number 71-3101 | 82-3058 | 83-3042 | 84-3073 | 85-3006 | 86-3034 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95
c > B
® S ) _ > N
s, 5 52 o 5 £ s $s . S
= ° = oo ° ° a c 5 a e} !
43 2 | % §8 |_E | 22 | 2% | 5 | &8 3 & 55| @ g E
B £ 2 3 T o S a £ E5 = < o O < x 2
a3 ] a - IS] 3 S O] 3 b 2 c R ] o ]
< £ 8§ <u €5 <65 LS s o @ & £ o T e =3 S N
S 9§ K= = &z nEZ s E s s [} > o g5 < E £ = T
3T = £ T 3] 5 @ = > < < ~ < T S & < c s < - <
F58| 8% | 85 | 58 |283| =% | &9 g 2 | 52 | g5 | 2% | 82 | 22 | 28
Site Name ha S =0 Sa ) Io?2| &0 o= 3 o) ) 8 & o) 25 i) S5
@ N © 0
3 [} - [T} =} I ™ © © ™ © o
e 2 Q pa ] =3 3 b=t < g J 2 2 8 5
Square Footage 8 ) N o < S < S o ) > I jar w6 3
2 2 H H H g g 2 g
s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 s 2 ® ® ® ® ® ) ) 5 )
Work Type 6 8 o 8 o 8 o 8 o 8 o 8 5 I I I I E E Ig E

22A Herbicide Use 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v v
228 Fertilizer
2.2.C Molluscide

N SN I I O O I
\ \
o s | o] ||| ] ] ]
\ |

2.6.A Grass Mowing

2.6.B Field Mowing v

26.C Road.side / Highway b b b b v v v
Mowing

2.6.D Edging v v v 14 14

2.6.E String Trimming v v v v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy

27A :rouar:;gay :arking Lots & v v

278 ::Ir:(i:’ga:yiidewalks & v v

2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines v ' , ,

27D Mulched Areas v

27.E Weed Control v v v

2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees

28A Mulched Areas 14 v
288 Weed Control 14 v
2.8.C Edging

2.7.0 Pest Control

2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer

29A Gl:ass lYIowing / String v v v v v v
Trimming

29.B Weed Control v v v v v v

2.9.C Pruning v v v v v

211 All Provisions v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
212 Dead Plants v v v v v v v v v v v v v
] 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 ] 8 ] ] ] 8
g 8 8 8 8 g g 8 8 g 8 g g g 8
— . o < < < < o > < < i < i i 2 <
2016 Stormwater Division Site - - - - ~
Subtotal (Note: 19 month original
contract) w w w w w w w w w o o o o o o
o~ © ©o o o o o
n 3 3 3 ] ~ ~ ] E] q % N f\g < %
~ o o o o o0 o0 o o ~ o ~ ~ < o
2018 Stormwater Division Site o 3 3 3 3 =3 o 2 2 N 2 N N n 2
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment; o - - - - - o
Amend #1) w w w w w w w o w w w o o w o
«© D D il il il o0
S 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 el 3 e e & 8
©o a a a a 0 0 a a ~ a ~ ~ wn a
2019 Stormwater Division Site o n n n n o o n n N n N N n n
. ~ - - — - - ~
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment
Amendment #2) w w w w w w w w w w o o o o o




Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xIsx Stormwater

Map Location Number % 100 101 105 106 107 108 109 111 121 122 130 131 132
New Site Number 96 100 101 105-3126 106 107-3207 108 109-3160 | 111-3182 121 122 130-3022 | 131-3036 132
< 13 s < § E
2 z | 8 E = & 2 2 5 £ E E
e 0w & @ g g 2 @ pl S x i 2 5 a
~ =0a 2 3 @ 7 E > 20 < -9 T c
T Ic = - a o S o ae — g o =z s
o >.S = £ 3 @ > a = O 2 =6 % 5
£ &E 55 2 Sy 3 % 58 s g8 | s @z o =
=3 ER] S5 T ~ S = 3= = © > » o c5 © B
o 53 5 5 5 5 5 £ g 3¢ g 28 23 <3 5 8 2
Site Name G iifa) 28 38 oS S 56 2é & = =) Sa o< &)
(2] ~ (2] Yo} © ) o
o ©o (22} (22} © N o o o [e) (22} < (2]
@ @ & S @ o a8 5] S S = & ~ )
Square Footage - 3 w0 o S & — < 3 S S < S S
=
3 - - o ° E
£ c B c 2 € c s c S
3 s
Work Type T > 6 8 6 8 68 68 Iz

22A Herbicide Use 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v v
228 Fertilizer
2.2.C Molluscide

2.6.A Grass Mowing

268 Field Mowing 14 14 14

26.C Road.Suie / Highway v v
Mowing

2.6.0 Edging v v v 14 14

2.6.E String Trimming v v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy

27A Pruning: Parking Lots & v v v v v v v v
Roadways

278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v v v v v
Walkways

2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines v v v v v

27D Mulched Areas v v v v v v

27.E Weed Control v v v v v

2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees

28A Mulched Areas 14 14 14 14 14 v 14 14

288 Weed Control 14 14 14 14 14 14 v 14 14

2.8.C Edging v v v v 14 14

2.7.0 Pest Control

2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer

29A Grass Mowing / String v v v v v v v v
Trimming

29.B Weed Control v v v v v v v v

2.9.C Pruning v v v v v v v v v v

211 All Provisions v v v v v v v v v v v v v v
212 Dead Plants v v v v v v v v v v v v v
8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
=1 S = S =1 S =1 S =1 S = S S S
@ @ 15 @ © @ @ @ @ @ S @ I 8
A . < < R < o < < < < < 5 < S 59
2016 Stormwater Division Site ~ - - -

Subtotal (Note: 19 month original

contract) w w w w w w w w w o o o o o
o © o ~ o
&3 &3 ] &3 = &3 & &3 &3 3 ] 3 3 ]
0 0 o 0 ) 0 0 0 0 o ~ © ~ ~
- : Q Q n Q =l (=] (=] (=] =] o © o N ©
2018 Stormwater Division Site o o 3 o o o o o o o ~ o =3 ~
. ~ — — o )
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment;
Amend #1) n n n n n n n n v n n n n v
m D fnd 0 fnd
8 8 2 g 3 8 g g g 8 2 g 4 g
I 2 2 2 jal ] jal 2 jal 2 2 & 2 2 &
2019 Stormwater Division Site n n a n 53 n n n in in N in S N
. o~ - - o~ —
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment
Amendment #2) w w u w w w u w w v v n v v




Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xIsx Stormwater

Map Location Number | ;33 134 135 136 137 138 140 141 142 143 144 | 145 | 146 |
New Site Number 133 134 135-3185 | 136-3186 137 138-3197 | 140-3183 |141-3192 |142-3191 143 144-3234 145-3211 146-3213
s - E £ £
5 g S S o S S < < < s 3
5] E n 5 " g B n - ° ° ° 2 © © °
= 2 85 £5 z | U5 5 5 5 7 25 5 5
3] o 5o fa & 3o o ga ge 2 5¢ S & o8
o <>( < < - € = o c < c T < 5 S 5 = o x c o c
S < PR 280 @ 58 ¢ P %8 . gs. & xS 5 2 [
g 5 EEZ | SE3 £ >E 8 SES wE g cE8 c 8 2E S E =E8
>3 c§ TLE | 588 E S28 | 2858 | 2558 | 558§ ER:d R 2% £58
Site Name S < I< <oa Ioa N Adoa Soa Toa Soa =30) 20 i) olla i
o (2] N o fee]
< (2] N © © © o (2] 0 = ()] © o]
= = S 2 3 S 3 R 3 b 2 3 3
Square Footage ] I P jar o [ e o o E o < o
=
=] =] = =] =] =] =] =]
c c c c =) c c c c c c c c c c
Work Type 68 68 Iz 68 68 68 68 68

22A Herbicide Use 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 v v v
228 Fertilizer
2.2.C Molluscide

\
\
SN SN I N N D
\
o s | o] ] ] ]| ] ] s
\

2.6.A Grass Mowing
2.6.8 Field Mowing v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy
26.C Road.side / Highway v
Mowing
2.6.D Edging v
2.6.E String Trimming v v v v v v v v vy vy vy vy vy

27A Pruning: Parking Lots & v v v v v v v v v v v
Roadways

278 Pruning: Sidewalks & v v v v v v v v v v v
Walkways

2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines

2.7.0 Mulched Areas

2.7.E Weed Control

2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees

28A Mulched Areas 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14 14

288 Weed Control 14 14 14 14 14 v v 14 14

2.8.C Edging

2.7.0 Pest Control

2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer

[ WaterQuality/StorsgeFaciies | [ [ | [ [
29.A f:::::“':’r'l‘;“’i“g / string v v v v v v v v v v v v

29.B Weed Control v v v v v v v v v v v

2.9.C Pruning v v v v v v v v v v v

211 All Provisions v v v v v v v v v v v v v
212 Dead Plants v v v v v v v v v v v v v
8 8
8 g
A : o <.
2016 Stormwater Division Site -
Subtotal (Note: 19 month original < < < < < < < < < < <
contract) «n «n =z =z =z =z = = = = = = =
2 3 g 8 8 8 8 8 8 8
o0 o o [=3 [=] [=] [=] [=] (= o
2018 Stormwater Division Site 51 H 3~ 3 2 2 & & 3~ 3
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment; - - - - - - < < <
Amend #1) v n n n n n n n n n =z =z =z
3 3 b 3 3 3 3 3 * 3 8 8 8
] & 5 & 3 a3 3 3 5 S g S &
2019 Stormwater Division Site o wn — . < < <) <) — . ™ ™ S
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment - - - - - - bl - -
Amendment #2) w w w w w w w w v v v n v




Map Location Number

New Site Number

Copy of 2019 Amendment Oregon City Landscaping Specifications Table 3.11.19 w JML edits.xlsx

o
3
3
o o
0 o
=3
o]
Site Name =
-
©
©
~
N
<
Square Footage -
Work Type
Spec # Tasks
General Specifications
21 General Requirements &
: Specifications
Chemicals Specifications
2.2A Herbicide Use
228 Fertilizer
2.2.C Molluscide
Mulch Specifications
23 Mulch
ion Specifications
24 Irrigation
Weed Control Specification
25 Weed Control
Mowing Activities Specifications
2.6.A Grass Mowing
2.6.B Field Mowing
26.C Road}Slde / Highway
Mowing
2.6.D Edging
2.6.E String Trimming
Tree and Shrub Care
ing: ing L
27A Pruning: Parking Lots &
Roadways
278 Pruning: Sidewalks &
Walkways
2.7.C Pruning: Property Lines
27D Mulched Areas
2.7 Weed Control
2.7.F Fertilize shrubs/trees
Ground Cover
28A Mulched Areas
288 Weed Control
2.8.C Edging
27D Pest Control
2.7.E Ground Cover Fertilizer
Water Quality / Storage Facilities
29A Gr'ass IYIOng / String
Trimming
2.9.8 Weed Control
2.9.C Pruning
2 7
Walkways, Paved Areas & Parking Lots Q 8
i 2 I}
2.10. All Provisions o “6
= -
Litter Control, Dead Plants, Special < =
. - =
s c
S o
211 All Provisions = S
~N
~ 2
212 Dead Plants
8 8
2016 Stormwater Division Site ey %3
Subtotal (Note: 19 month original @ 3
contract) v v
o~
-
e
2018 Stormwater Division Site 2
Subtotal (5.6% CPI Adjustment; S
Amend #1) -
[
@
@
2019 Stormwater Division Site ::_
Subtotal (2.4% CPI Adjustment ]
Amendment #2) v
Grand Total $ 371,316.80

Stormwater



	Stormwater

